Jefferson County Legislative Delegation Office Fund to be

further distributed as provided herein.

b. Any amounts previously distributed and not expended

pursuant to this subdivision shall be transferred to the fund.

c. Any amounts in the fund over one hundred twenty

thousand dollars ($120,000) on April 10, 2014, shall

thereafter be distributed to the public school systems in the

county to be used for the operation of the public schools,

including, but not limited to, being used for school security,

on a pro rata basis based on the number of school students in